

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
DIVISION OF REVENUE BILL**

[B 5—2002]

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Finance
(National Assembly))*

[B 5A—2002]

ISBN 0 621 32087 0

No. of copies printed800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

--- DIVISION OF REVENUE BILL [B 5—2002] ---

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 3, in line 46, to omit “ensure that” and to substitute “enable”.
2. On page 3, in line 46, to omit “may” and to substitute “to”.

CLAUSE 7

1. On page 5, in line 22, after “must” to insert:
 , except in respect of Schedule 6 allocations,

CLAUSE 18

1. On page 8, in line 20, to omit “19” and to substitute “40”.
2. On page 8, in line 21, to omit “for” and to substitute “in respect of”.
3. On page 8, in line 21, to omit “in respect of” and to substitute “for”.
4. On page 8, in line 40, to omit “19” and to substitute “40”.
5. On page 8, in line 42, to omit “, 5 and 6” and to substitute “and 5”.

CLAUSE 22

1. On page 9, in line 44, after “province” to insert “or municipality”.

CLAUSE 23

1. On page 10, in line 3, to omit “effected” and to substitute “affected”.
2. On page 10, in line 5, to omit “is for the purposes of improved cash-flow management” and to substitute:
 will reduce the risk of underspending

CLAUSE 24

1. On page 10, from line 18, to omit subsection (4).

CLAUSE 28

1. On page 11, in line 22, after “Treasury” to insert:
 and the relevant provincial treasury